Form **PTO-1595** (Re : 03/01) DOCKET # NL 021080 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002

10-26-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1031076	34 JAY ZU K esa Pulipuo V ZIMAY ZU	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mibai Adrian Tiberiu SANDULEANU Dominicus Martinus Wilhelmus LEENAERTS	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.	
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1	
	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: EINDHOVEN	
	☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA	
	Execution Date: <u>6/4/04; 6/4/04.</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution data of the application is: 6/4/04; 6/4/04.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED YET	B. Patent No.(s)	
,	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	Deposit account number:	
		14-1270	
	City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5/10/	2005 LLANDGRA 00000035 141270 10533507 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
)4 FC:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. AARON WAXLER, REG. 48.027 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313 OR FAX TO: 703-306-5995

PATENT

REEL: 017120 FRAME: 0257

Date

(sign name here) 04 June 2004 , Assignor (print name here) Date Mihai Adrian Tiberiu (sign name here) , Assignor 04 June 2004

(print name here)

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

Dominicus Martinus Wilhelmus **LEENAERTS**

PATENT REEL: 017120 FRAME: 0258